PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4892378

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGN	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		J WELL FRANCE TO J 044540 Frame 0782. As	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE APPLICANT FROM J WELL FRANCE TO JS CONSULTING previously recorded on Reel 044540 Frame 0782. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
CYRILLE DURAND				03/29/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	JS CO	NSULTING			
Street Address:	50 RU	E DE MIROMESNIL			
City:	PARIS				
State/Country:	FRAN	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	75008				
Application Number	•	29632083			
	-				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
		o the e-mail address first; if t			
Phone:	IT provide	l; if that is unsuccessful, it w 208-813-3905	'iii de sent vi	a us man.	
Email:		char@colbynipper.com			
Correspondent Nam	e:	COLBY NIPPER PLLC			
		291 E. SHORE DRIVE			
		SUITE 200			
Address Line 4:		BOISE, IDAHO 83616			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	YK0010D			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	BRET D. TINGEY			
SIGNATURE:		/Bret D. Tingey/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/30/2018			
Total Attachments: 2					
		rrected_Assignment_original_(•	•	
source=YK0010D_201	8.03.29_co	rrected_Assignment_original_(Coversheet#p	age2.tif	

504714737 01/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4761459

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
CYRILLE DURAND			12/14/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A				
Name:	J WELL FRANCE				
Street Address:	50 RUE DE MIROMESNIL				
City:	PARIS				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	75008				
Application Number:		29632083			
Application Number:		29632083			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA sent to rovideo	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA sent to rovideo	the e-mail address first; if that is u			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi</i> Phone:	ATA sent to rovideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 208-813-3913			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 208-813-3913 docket@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER PLLC 291 E. SHORE DRIVE			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA sent to rovideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 208-813-3913 docket@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER PLLC 291 E. SHORE DRIVE SUITE 200			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA sent to rovideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 208-813-3913 docket@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER PLLC 291 E. SHORE DRIVE SUITE 200 BOISE, IDAHO 83616</i>			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA sent to rovideo	the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 208-813-3913 docket@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER PLLC 291 E. SHORE DRIVE SUITE 200 BOISE, IDAHO 83616 YK0010D			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	ATA sent to rovideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 208-813-3913 docket@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER PLLC 291 E. SHORE DRIVE SUITE 200 BOISE, IDAHO 83616 YK0010D BRET D. TINGEY			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA sent to rovideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 208-813-3913 docket@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER PLLC 291 E. SHORE DRIVE SUITE 200 BOISE, IDAHO 83616 YK0010D BRET D. TINGEY /Bret D. Tingey/			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	ATA sent to rovideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 208-813-3913 docket@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER PLLC 291 E. SHORE DRIVE SUITE 200 BOISE, IDAHO 83616 YK0010D BRET D. TINGEY			

YK0010D

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: filed herewith 29632083

filed herewith 01/04/2018 Filing Date:

Cyrille Durand, a citizen of France Imentor:

AssigneedS Consulting J WELL FRANCE, a French SARL, having a principal place of business at 50 rue de Miromesnil, 75008 PARIS, FRANCE 24/03/2018

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Vaping Device (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which I am making an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America.

And, whereas I desire to assign a one-hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a one-hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in said Invention, said application, including any applications this application claims priority from, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, tide and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect tide in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own

December, in the year 2017. Cyrille Durand



RECORDED: 03/30/2018